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Problems in Iraq Take a Toll on the
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May 20-23, 2004

gl How nuch attention have you been able to pay to the 2004 Presidential canmpaign -- a
| ot, some, not nmuch, or no attention so far?

*** REG STERED VOTERS ***
*** Party | D ***

Tot al Rep Dem I nd Apr 04d
% % % % %
Al ot 45 49 44 41 41
Some 41 34 44 45 40
Not rmuch 11 13 8 13 13
No attention so far 4 4 5 2 6
DK/ NA 0 0 0 0 0

g2 |Is your opinion of John Kerry favorable, not favorable, undecided, or haven't you
heard enough about John Kerry yet to have an opini on?

Favor abl e 32 7 55 29 27
Unf avor abl e 32 65 6 31 33
Undeci ded 25 17 30 29 26
Haven't heard enough 10 11 9 9 14
DK/ NA 1 0 0 2 0

g3 |Is your opinion of George W Bush favorable, not favorable, undecided, or haven't you
heard enough about George W Bush yet to have an opini on?

Favor abl e 36 77 11 25 38
Unf avor abl e 47 11 74 51 43
Undeci ded 15 11 13 22 18
Haven't heard enough 1 1 1 1 1
DK/ NA 1 0 1 1 0

g5 If the 2004 presidential election were being held today and the candi dates were John
Kerry, the Denocrat, and George W Bush, the Republican, would you vote for John Kerry or
George W Bush? [ CANDI DATE NAMES W LL ROTATE]

John Kerry 49 11 80 51 46
George W Bush 41 84 11 35 44
O her (Vol.) 1 0 1 2 1
wn't vote (Vol.) 1 1 1 1 0
Depends ( Vol .) 2 1 2 3 1
DK/ NA 6 3 5 8 8



g7 Wuld you describe your support for George W Bush as strongly favoring him or do you
like himbut with reservations, or do you support himbecause you dislike the other
candi dat es?

**% BUSH VOTERS ***
**% Party |D ***

Tot al Rep Dem I nd Apr 04d
% % % % %
Strongly favor 57 70 - - 34 55
Li ke but with reservations 36 26 - - 54 35
Di sl i ke ot her candi dates 6 5 - - 10 8
DK/ NA 1 0 - - 2 2

g8 Woul d you descri be your support for John Kerry as strongly favoring him or do you
like himbut with reservations, or do you support himbecause you dislike the other
candi dat es?

*** KERRY VOTERS ***

Strongly favor 29 -~ 37 16 32
Li ke but with reservations 35 - - 32 40 28
Di sli ke ot her candi dat es 34 - - 29 41 38
DK/ NA 2 - - 2 3 2

gll If the 2004 Presidential election were being held today, and the candi dates were John
Kerry, the Denocrat, and George W Bush, the Republican, and Ral ph Nader, would you vote
for John Kerry, George W Bush, or Ral ph Nader?

*** REG STERED VOTERS ***

John Kerry 47 9 78 47 41
George W Bush 41 83 12 33 43
Ral ph Nader 5 3 2 10 5
O her (vol.) 1 0 1 1 0
Wwn't vote (vol.) 2 1 2 2 0
Depends (vol.) 1 0 0 1 2
DK/ NA 3 4 5 6 9

gl5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way George W Bush is handling his job as
Presi dent ?

*** TOTAL RESPONDENTS *** May04a
Appr ove 41 77 18 36 44
Di sapprove 52 16 79 55 49
DK/ NA 7 7 3 9 7

gl6 Do you feel things in this country are generally going in the right direction or do
you feel things have pretty seriously gotten off on the wong track?

Apr 04d
Ri ght direction 30 63 7 25 36
Wong track 65 31 91 68 55

DK/ NA 5 6 2 7 9



gl7 VWich ONE i ssue would you nost
during the 2004 presidentia

War in Iraq

Econony and j obs
Heal th Care/ Medi care
Educati on

Gas Crisis

Taxes/ I RS

Terrorism (general)
Forei gn Policy
Defense / Mlitary
Budget
Same-sex Marriage
O her

DK/ NA

ql8 Do you approve or
Approve

Di sapprove
DK/ NA

gl9 How about the economy? Do you approve or

handl i ng the econony?
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Di sapprove
DK/ NA
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I raqg?

Approve
Di sapprove
DK/ NA
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% % %
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g23 How woul d you rate the condition of the national econony these days? Is it very good,
fairly good, fairly bad, or very bad?

**% TOTAL RESPONDENTS ***
**% Party | D ***

Tot al Rep Dem I nd Apr 04d
% % % % %
Very good 5 9 1 4 4
Fairly good 47 69 29 47 51
Fairly bad 31 14 42 35 30
Very bad 16 5 26 14 15
DK/ NA 1 3 2 0 0

g24 Do you think the econony is getting better, getting worse, or staying about the same?

Better 23 45 8 20 30
Wor se 32 18 42 33 26
Sane 43 35 48 44 44
DK/ NA 2 2 2 3 0

g26 Do you think the United States made a mni stake getting involved in the current war
with Irag, or not?

Made a mi st ake 50 23 70 52 48
Did not make a m st ake 46 74 28 40 46
DK/ NA 4 3 2 8 6

g31 Do you think John Kerry has the same priorities for the country as you have, or not?

*** REGQ STERED VOTERS ***

Has 43 20 63 42 37
Does not have 40 71 18 38 45
DK/ NA 17 9 19 20 18

g32 Do you think John Kerry says what he really believes nost of the tinme, or does he say
what he thinks people want to hear?

Says what he believes 33 15 46 35 29
Says what people want to h 58 79 44 54 61
DK/ NA 9 6 10 11 10

g33 Do you think John Kerry shares the noral values npbst Anericans try to |ive by, or
doesn't he?

Shares noral val ues 59 33 78 61 58
Does not 25 50 7 20 23
DK/ NA 16 17 15 19 19

g34 Do you think George W Bush has the same priorities for the country as you have, or
not ?

Has 41 78 16 35 42
Does not have 55 18 81 61 55
DK/ NA 4 4 3 4 3



g35 Do you think George W Bush says what he really believes nost of the tinme, or does he
say what he thinks people want to hear?

*** REG STERED VOTERS ***
**% Party | D ***

Tot al Rep Dem I nd Apr 04d
% % % % %
Says what he believes 50 79 31 44 53
Says what people want to h 45 20 62 51 43
DK/ NA 5 1 7 5 4

g36 Do you think George W Bush shares the noral values nost Anericans try to live by, or
doesn't he?

Shares noral val ues 62 87 45 59 68
Does not 30 8 48 32 25
DK/ NA 8 5 8 8 7

g44 1 f John Kerry is elected President in November, do you think gasoline prices will go
| ower, go higher, or stay about the sane?

Go | ower 21 11 29 23
Go hi gher 13 21 5 15
Stay about the sanme 51 51 53 49
DK/ NA 14 17 13 12

g45 I f John Kerry is elected President in Novenmber do you think the situation in Iraq
will get better, get worse, or stay about the sane?

Get better 32 11 47 33

Cet worse 24 48 8 21

Stay about the sane 35 30 37 37

DK/ NA 9 11 8 9

g46 | f George W Bush is re-elected President in Novenber, do you think gasoline prices
will go | ower, go higher, or stay about the sane?

Go | ower 14 20 7 14

Go hi gher 30 10 46 32

Stay about the sane 46 55 39 44

DK/ NA 10 15 8 9

g47 | f George W Bush is re-elected President in Novenber do you think the situation in
lrag will get better, get worse, or stay about the sanme?

Get better 27 55 9 21

Get worse 33 6 53 35

Stay about the same 37 36 35 39

DK/ NA 3 3 3 5



g49 Do you think the policies of the Bush Administration have made the United States
safer fromterrorism l|ess safe fromterrorism or have the policies of the Bush
Admi nistration not affected the U S.' safety fromterrorisnf?

**% TOTAL RESPONDENTS ***
**% Party |D ***

Tot al Rep Dem I nd Apr 04d
% % % % %
Saf er 50 76 36 42 49
Less safe 26 7 39 30 25
No effect 19 12 21 23 21
DK/ NA 5 5 4 5 5

g50 Do you think the policies of the Bush Adm nistration have increased the nunber of
jobs in the United States, decreased the nunber of jobs, or have the policies of the Bush
Adm nistration not affected the nunber of jobs in the U S. ?

Mar 04a
| ncreased 20 39 6 18 14
Decr eased 49 19 70 51 47
No effect 25 31 18 27 27
DK/ NA 6 11 6 4 12

g70 Do you think the result of the war with Irag was worth the | oss of Anerican life and
ot her costs of attacking Iraq, or not worth it?

MayO04a
Worth it 33 63 16 25 29
Not worth it 60 29 80 67 64
DK/ NA 7 8 4 8 7

g71 Looking back, do you think the United States did the right thing in taking mlitary
action against lraq, or should the U S. have stayed out?

Ri ght thing 49 80 28 44 49
St ay out 46 15 68 49 45
Don't know/ No answer 5 5 4 7 6

g73 Should the United States troops stay in lraq as long as it takes to nake sure lraq is
a stabl e denocracy, even if that takes a long time, or should U S. troops turn over
control to lraqgis as soon as possible, even if Irag is not conpletely stable?

Stay as long as it takes 45 62 33 43 38
Turn over control 49 32 62 51 55
DK/ NA 6 6 5 6 7

g76 How woul d you say things are going for the US. inits efforts to bring stability and
order to Ilragq? Wuld you say things are going very well, somewhat well, sonmewhat badly,
or very badly?

Apr 04d
Very wel | 3 6 2 2 4
Sonmewhat wel | 34 56 18 31 34
Sonmewhat badly 38 27 45 40 31
Very badly 22 8 32 24 29

DK/ NA 3 3 3 3 2



g77 Do you think the June 30th handover of power to Iraq probably will or probably wll
not happen on June 30t h?

**% TOTAL RESPONDENTS ***
**% Party |D ***

Tot al Rep Dem I nd

% % % %

W 1 happen 29 40 18 30
W Il not happen 63 50 74 62
DK/ NA 9 10 8 8

g78 Do you think the handover of power to Iraq should or should not happen on June 30th?

Shoul d happen 57 64 58 49
Shoul d not happen 34 30 34 38
DK/ NA 9 6 8 13

g79 Do you think the Bush Administration has devel oped a clear plan for the transfer of
power in Irag on June 30th or hasn't it devel oped one?

Apr 04d
%
Has devel oped a clear plan 24 47 10 20 31
Has not devel oped one 60 36 76 63 57
DK/ NA 16 17 14 17 12

g81 How serious a problemdo you think the abuse of Iraqi prisoners is for U S. progress
in lraqg right now -- very serious, somewhat serious,
not too serious, or not at all serious?

May04a
Very serious 55 38 66 59 60
Sonmewhat seri ous 27 34 23 25 23
Not too serious 11 20 5 10 10
Not at all serious 5 6 4 4 4
DK/ NA 2 2 2 2 3

g82 Do you think the media have spent too much tine, too little tinme, or the right amount
of time on the stories about Iraqi prisoners being abused by U S. sol diers?

Too much tine 61 76 52 56 49
Too little 6 2 10 6 6
Ri ght anount 32 21 36 36 41
Don't know/ No answer 1 1 2 1 4

g85 Which conmes closer to your opinion: 1. \Wat happened to the Iraqgi prisoners was
justified because the U.S. is at war with Iraq and that is what can happen to prisoners
of war, or 2. \What happened to the Iraqi prisoners was NOT justified because U S.
sol di ers should be held to a hi gher standard?

Justified 12 13 14 10
Not justified 81 80 80 83
DK/ NA 7 7 6 7



g86 Based on what you've heard or read, do you think this behavior is probably nore
wi despread anong the U. S. troops who guard lraqi prisons, or is this behavior probably

limted to the few soldiers involved in these incidents?

**% TOTAL RESPONDENTS ***
**% Party |D ***

Tot al Rep Dem I nd

% % % %

Behavi or is w despread 34 20 40 42
Limted to few soldiers 59 76 54 51
DK/ NA 7 4 6 7

88 Do you think officials at the Pentagon tried to cover up reports of

May04a
%

27

65
8

t he abuse of

Iragi prisoners, or did they try to investigate what happened as quickly as possible?

Cover up 51 27 67 54
I nvesti gate what happened 39 61 26 33
Both (vol.) 2 2 2 3
DK/ NA 8 10 5 10

g89 Shoul d people higher up in the mlitary chain of conmand be hel d responsible for the

43
39

3
15

acts of the soldiers involved in the abuse even if they didn't know about it, or should

only the soldiers involved be held responsibl e?

Peopl e hi gher up held resp. 44 31 49 50
Only soldiers invol ved 45 55 41 40
Both (Vol.) 7 7 6 6
DK/ NA 4 7 4 4

40
46
9
6

g96 How concerned are you that in the next 12 nonths you or soneone else in your

househol d m ght be out of work and |ooking for a job --- very concerned,
concerned, or not at all concerned?

Very concer ned 31 13 48 29
Somewhat concerned 29 26 29 31
Not at all concerned 40 61 23 40
DK/ NA 0 0 0 0
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Total Respondents 1,113

Total Republicans 346 330
Total Denocrats 390 401
Total I ndependents 377 381

Regi stered Voters 923 883

sonewhat

Apr 04d
33
25
41
1



